TUCKAHOE COMMON SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD WORK SESSION June 24, 2024

- I. Call to Order
- II. Pledge of Allegiance
- III. Superintendent/Principal Report
 - 1. End of Year

IV. Resolutions

Approve: Motion made by seconded by BE IT RESOLVED THAT: The Board of Trustees hereby approves the following resolutions numbered through

Field Trips

1. RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees approve Tuckahoe Common School students to volunteer at the Wounded Warrior Soldier Ride, earning community service credit, on July 20, 2024, at no cost to the district.

Building Use

- 2. RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees approve the building use request of the Tuckahoe PTO to host a Meet and Greet for incoming PreK students on Monday, June 24, 2024, on the school playground, at no cost to the district.
- 3. RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees approve the building use request of the Tuckahoe PTO to utilize the school district building and grounds as needed for the 2024/2025 school year as per the 2024/2025 Tuckahoe PTO calendar provided.
- V. Anticipated Executive Session